
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 273 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF BARRICADE 

 

273.  SHRI S. MUNISWAMY:  

   

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has received any proposals for 

construction of barricade by utilizing used rail lines thus mitigating 

man-elephant conflict in Kolar District in Karnataka; and 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the 

Government in this regard?  

 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND  

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) No, Sir 

 

(b) Does not arise.  

***** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


